All directors shall serve until their successors are appointed and qualified.

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon final enactment.

Approved March 15, 1974.

CHAPTER 148—H.F.No.2888 [Not Coded]

An act relating to the city of Mantorville; authorizing the issuance of an onsale liquor license.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. MANTORVILLE, CITY OF; ON-SALE LIQUOR LI-CENSE. Notwithstanding the requirements of Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 340.353, Subdivision 5, or any other law to the contrary, the city of Mantorville may issue an on-sale license for the sale of intoxicating liquor without discontinuing operation of its municipal onsale or off-sale operations. The requirements as to type of premises to be licensed and voter approval as contained in section 340.353, subdivision 5, shall apply to the license issued pursuant to this section.

Sec. 2. This act shall be effective upon approval by the city council of the city of Mantorville and upon compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved March 15, 1974.

CHAPTER 149-H.F.No.2908

An act relating to reimbursable examinations and audits by the state auditor; authorizing contracting for accounting and technical personnel and permitting the use of the revolving fund therefor; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 215.225.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 215.225, is amended to read:

215.225 STATE AUDITOR; COSTS OF EXAMINATIONS AND AUDITS; REVOLVING FUND. The revolving fund established by Laws 1947, Chapter 634, Section 24, shall be used to employ provide person-

Changes or additions indicated by <u>underline</u> deletions by strikeout